

**BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED**  
(A Central Public Sector Undertaking)

**GLOBAL INVITATION FOR “REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION” FOR SELECTION OF A JOINT VENTURE PARTNER FOR SETTING UP A NEW BROWNFIELD AMMONIA - UREA COMPLEX WITHIN THE EXISTING PREMISES OF BVFCL NAMRUP ON PPP BASIS.**

**NIT No. BVFCL/N-IV/TS/01 dated 28.01.2016**

**Corrigendum-05**

| <b>S. No.</b> | <b>Clause</b>                          | <b>Existing Clause</b>   | <b>Amended Clause</b>   |
|---------------|--|--|---|
| 1.            | <b>1.2.1<br/>(1<sup>st</sup> Para)</b> | The Authority has adopted a two-stage bidding process (collectively referred to as the “ <b>Bidding Process</b> ”) for selection of the Bidder for award of the Project. The first stage (the “ <b>Qualification Stage</b> ”) of the process involves qualification (the “ <b>Qualification</b> ”) of interested parties/ consortia who make an Application in accordance with the provisions of this RFQ (the “ <b>Applicant</b> ”, which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context, include the Members of the Consortium). Prior to making an Application, the Applicant shall pay to the Authority a sum of Rs. 4,40,000 (Rupees four lakh forty thousand) as the cost of the RFQ process in the form of a pay order/ demand draft drawn at any scheduled bank in India, <b>payable at Namrup, Assam</b> , in favor of ‘Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizer Corporation Limited’. At the end of this stage, the Authority expects to announce a short-list of suitable pre-qualified Applicants who shall be eligible for participation in the second stage of the Bidding Process (the “ <b>Bid Stage</b> ”) comprising Request for Proposals (the “ <b>Request for Proposals</b> ” or “ <b>RFP</b> ”). | The Authority has adopted a two-stage bidding process (collectively referred to as the “ <b>Bidding Process</b> ”) for selection of the Bidder for award of the Project. The first stage (the “ <b>Qualification Stage</b> ”) of the process involves qualification (the “ <b>Qualification</b> ”) of interested parties/ consortia who make an Application in accordance with the provisions of this RFQ (the “ <b>Applicant</b> ”, which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context, include the Members of the Consortium). Prior to making an Application, the Applicant shall pay to the Authority a sum of Rs. 4,40,000 (Rupees four lakh forty thousand) as the cost of the RFQ process in the form of a pay order/ demand draft drawn at any scheduled bank in India, <b>payable at Namrup or New Delhi or Noida</b> , in favor of ‘Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizer Corporation Limited’. At the end of this stage, the Authority expects to announce a short-list of suitable pre-qualified Applicants who shall be eligible for participation in the second stage of the Bidding Process (the “ <b>Bid Stage</b> ”) comprising Request for Proposals (the “ <b>Request for Proposals</b> ” or “ <b>RFP</b> ”). |